NEXUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

3629 Cleveland Ave., Suite C P.O. Box 247168 Columbus, OH 43224 740-549-1092 740-548-1173 Fax

August 19, 2008

Sent via priority mail

AUG 2 5 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

Hon. Stephanie Stumbo
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Administrative Case No. 360, An inquiry Into Universal Service and Funding Issues

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Enclosed with this letter are an original and four (4) copies of the Annual Verification and Certification of the continued eligibility of Lifeline subscribers for TSINexus in the state of Kentucky.

Please time stamp the extra "stamp and return" copy and return it to me in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelop.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions are concerns.

Sincerely.

Ronald Munn, Jr.

Consultant to TSINEXUS Office (318) 780-3987 Fax (318) 949-0549 r.munn@suddenlink.net

NEXUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

3629 Cleveland Ave., Suite C P.O. Box 247168 Columbus, OH 43224 740-549-1092 740-548-1173 Fax

August 12, 2008

Hon. Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Administrative Case No. 360, An inquiry Into Universal Service and Funding Issues

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

This letter is to certify that TSINEXUS, consistent with the requirements of Administrative Case 360, dated May 24, 2007, has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of its entire Lifeline customer base.

I am an officer of TSINEXUS and am duly authorized to make the certification for the Study Area listed below:

State	Company	SAC	Number of Lifeline Customers (as of June 30, 2008)	Number of Lifeline Customers Who Provided Documentation of Eligibility	Number of Lifeline Customers Who Failed to Provide Documentation of Eligibility
KY	TSINEXUS	269012	1001	996	5

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions are concerns.

Sincerely,

Steven Fenker

President - TSINEXUS